
Ferrum (7-9) -vs- Methodist (8-8)
4/11/2015 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Ferrum Goals: Marcus Boyer (3); Ryan Tesler (1); Tyler Parise (1); Tyler Poage (1); Ethan Wakefield (1); Dustin Browning (1); Frank Boxley
(1); Taylor McGrath (1) 
Assists: Tyler Fullem (3); CJ Asmus (2); Josh Brent (1); Patrick Cathro (1); Taylor McGrath (1); Kyle Lister (1) 
 
Methodist Goals: Ben Click (3); Justin Layden (2); Mack Cox (1); Sean Mayefskie (1); Aaron Ward (1); Matt Layden (1); Andrew Ruskey (1);
Jake Smerka (1) 
Assists: Jake Smerka (3); Jay Robinson (2); Matt Layden (2); Justin Layden (1); Andrew Ruskey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Monarch Stadium
Penalties: Richard Jackson 1st/08:37; Jeff Williams 1st/01:46; Nate Barham 2nd/06:05; Cody Cooper 3rd/13:26; Jacob Fitch 3rd/02:55

Date: 4/11/2015
Attendance: 218

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ferrum 6 4 0 0 10
Methodist 1 3 5 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ferrum 17 10 7 11 45
Methodist 7 9 11 5 32

Shots On Goal
Ferrum 9 8 4 3 24
Methodist 5 4 9 5 23

Saves
Ferrum 4 1 4 3 12
Methodist 3 4 4 3 14

Turnovers
Ferrum 3 2 5 4 14
Methodist 5 4 4 3 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ferrum 3-5 6-7 3-5 2-2 14-19
Methodist 3-4 4-5 4-4 6-6 17-19

Ground Balls
Ferrum 9 8 6 2 25
Methodist 7 7 12 8 34

Face Offs
Ferrum 4 4 2 1 11
Methodist 3 4 4 2 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Ferrum 2 1 1 0 2-4
Methodist 0 0 1 0 1-1



Ferrum 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ryan Tesler 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
3 Tyler Parise 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 - -
5 Tyler Fullem 0 3 3 7 2 2 0 - -
6 Ethan Wakefield 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -

GK 13 John Michael Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
16 Chase Tallon 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
22 Richard Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Luke Black 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
40 Tom Bianchi 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
50 Kyle Lister 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 - -
1 Marcus Boyer 3 0 3 5 3 2 0 - -
4 Tyler Poage 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Jake Murtha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Cody Cooper 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 10-22
1-

01:00
9 Josh Brent 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -
10 CJ Asmus 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Patrick Cathro 0 1 1 1 0 2 3 - -
14 Travis Murray 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Dustin Browning 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
18 Johnny Tallez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
19 Frank Boxley 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
21 Chet Kinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
23 Alex Mendes 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
27 Taylor McGrath 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
29 Brendon Schrantz 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
35 Adam Lane 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 10 9 19 45 25 14 6 11-24
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 John Michael Smith 60:00 11 12 L



Methodist 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Justin Layden 2 1 3 10 5 4 0 - -
2 Jay Robinson 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 - -

6 Jacob Fitch 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
7 Trent Diaz 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 12-21 -

14 Nate Barham 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
GK 15 Andrew Chinigo 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

20 Trevor Dickinson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
32 Matt Layden 1 2 3 4 4 1 1 - -
42 Josh Brown 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
44 Jake Smerka 1 3 4 3 0 2 1 - -
3 Chris Lombardi 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
4 Jake Prather 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Ben Click 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 - -
8 Mack Cox 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
10 Sean Mayefskie 1 0 1 1 4 2 0 - -
11 Kyle Peacock 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
17 Dakota Chapman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -
19 Jacob Woodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Richard Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Leif Egland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Jeff Williams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
31 Aaron Ward 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
33 Daniel Richards 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Andrew Ruskey 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 9 20 32 34 16 4 13-24
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Andrew Chinigo 60:00 10 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FCM MUM
1st 11:03 Ben Click Unassisted 0 1
1st 08:37 Taylor McGrath Kyle Lister 1 1
1st 06:52 Dustin Browning Patrick Cathro 2 1
1st 03:17 Tyler Parise Tyler Fullem 3 1
1st 02:22 Marcus Boyer Taylor McGrath 4 1
1st 01:12 Frank Boxley (UP) CJ Asmus 5 1
1st 00:23 Tyler Poage CJ Asmus 6 1
2nd 13:00 Jake Smerka Justin Layden 6 2
2nd 12:21 Ben Click Unassisted 6 3
2nd 10:44 Ethan Wakefield Tyler Fullem 7 3
2nd 08:22 Ryan Tesler Unassisted 8 3
2nd 07:14 Marcus Boyer Josh Brent 9 3
2nd 05:52 Marcus Boyer (UP) Tyler Fullem 10 3
2nd 02:55 Andrew Ruskey Jay Robinson 10 4
3rd 13:40 Justin Layden Andrew Ruskey 10 5
3rd 12:24 Matt Layden (UP) Jake Smerka 10 6
3rd 09:42 Sean Mayefskie Jake Smerka 10 7
3rd 05:59 Ben Click Jake Smerka 10 8
3rd 04:49 Justin Layden Jay Robinson 10 9
4th 14:34 Aaron Ward Matt Layden 10 10
4th 07:29 Mack Cox Matt Layden 10 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:37 MUM Richard Jackson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 01:46 MUM Jeff Williams 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 06:05 MUM Nate Barham 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 13:26 FCM Cody Cooper 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:55 MUM Jacob Fitch 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


